
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 37-8224

12t6t2019

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Name and Address
MELVIN WEBB
,zz

Current Owner LARRY FICKEL
,zz

Current Owner CALVIN WEBB
,zz

Status: Cancelled

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Gonditions of Approval :

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubGase:

Water Supplv Bank:

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A

N/A
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IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Application 37 -8224

12t6t2019

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Name and Address
LARRY FICKEL
,zz

Current Owner CALVIN WEBB
,zz

Current Owner MELVIN WEBB
,zz

Status: Closed

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval :

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Number of Protests: 0
Water District Number: TBD
Application Type: New Appropriation
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:
N/A

Water Supplv Bank:

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A

Page 1 of 1



State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
1301North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise,Idaho 83720 -(208) 327-7900

CBCIL D. ANDRUS

GOVERNOR

R, KBITII HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

May 2, 1990

RE: Application for Perrnit No. 37-8224
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Melvin Webb, Larry Fickel and Calvin Webb
c/o Melvin Webb
Box 4L6
Bellevue, ID B33l-3

Gentlemen:

Your application for permit filed in August of 1985, has again
surfaced for processing. In reviewing the water right filer w€
found that you have not responded to our correspondence of April
30, L9B7 (copy enclosed). In that correspondence, we requested the
submittal of written permission to appropriate the waters of the
spring frorn the owners of the property on which the spring is
located. Subsequentlyr you contacted Loren Holmes of our Southern
Regional office and requested more tirne to subrnit the documentation
for our file. As of this date, we have not received the required
information, regarding permission to appropriate the spring.

We will continue to hold your application for pernit for thirty
(30) days frorn the date of this letter. If we have not received
the requested information by June 2,1990, w€ will recommend that
this application be voided for failure to subnit the documentation.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free
to contact this office or our regional office in Twin FaIIs.
Sincerely,

KAY WALKER
Technical Records Specialist

k
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Southern Regioncc:
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t.,lt" of ldoho ri,.$ .

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
STATE OFFICE, 450 w. Srore Srreer, Boise, ldoho

)

CECIT D. ANDRUS

Governri

A. KENNMIDUNN
Drector

April 30, 1987

RE: Applicatjon for Permit No. 37-8224

Mel vin Webb
Larry Fjckel
Cl avin Webb
c/o Melvin Webb
Box 416
Be1 1evue, ID 83313

Gentl emen:

Please be advised that prior to any final action being taken on thi
app'licat'ion, we must have in our file a written statement that the
owners of the spring do not obiect to your use of the water. As Mr
Holmes advised you in h'is correspondence of September.4, 1986 (copy
enclosed), the owners of the spring are Montgomel"y Developers. Ple

AAoillng oddres:
Stotehor.lse

Doise, ldoho 63720
(206) 334-U,^lO

We have received your application for permit, as referenced above, from
our Southern Regional Office for fjnal review.

s

ase
contact them and request their written permission to appropriate the
waters of said spring. 

I

We will withhold final actjon on your application pending;receipt of
the above requested information for thirty (30) days. If we do not
hear from you wjthin the 30-day period, the priority date of your
app'lication may be advanced. Fajlure to submit the additional infor-
matjon is cause for the Director to void the appl'ication.

If you have any questions regard'ing this matter, please feel free to
contact either our office or our Southerh Reg'iona'l Offjce,

Si ncerely,

KAY WALKER

Technical Records Special ist

KW: sc
Encl osure
cc: Loren Holmes, Southern Region
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Foru"?.O? p, ,4 1il3Jo,ii$rll -,!,t', r..;i,r STATH OF lDAl_NO

t.r;,ii,,,';i, ,ii ir 'i,:iiLr litsoutce$ DEPd\RTMENT OF WATER ffiE$0["!fqCE$

"'""ir.,.,'',,,i irt,rir4r{tftfuI AppLICATISt\l FOR pHffi [VllT
To appropriate the ptrblic waters of the $tate of ldaho

Melvjn Webb, Laryy Fickel, Calvin Webb
'l . Name of applicant

Post office address

Fhone

c/o Me]vin Webb Box 416 Be'l'ievue, ID 83313

ldcrrt. Nr:r 37 *8224

M . biebb - 7BB -48 30
C. idebb-7BB*9369

2. Source cf water supply \nr"i nn

3. Location of 1:oint of diversion is NI 1/t of

Sl ec. 29 Township IN

which is a tributary of _SjLrlcs_*--__
SE 1/a at Nl^J

Range: l6E B.M Cama s

%. Govt. Lot

County; additional

points of diversion if any:

4. Water will be used for the following purpo$es:

Aldo* o,o$ cf'r ,ilL.,u
Am0unt .* '.: ' _ for

J-f Y-t? icrs or acre.feer prrr dilnurnl

Pq Arnount --92 -. ro,,
(cls or 6cre,feet per annuml

Aniount J!*-" r"t
(cfs or acre-{eet per annutn)

Arrrount __.----. for
(cts or acre-fBrlt per anr!u[r]

Dornesti c purposes {ronr

purposes from

9tftposes from

purposes from

1/1 to 12/3r (both dates inclusive)

tc) 12/st (both dates inclr"rsive)

to 1.?_/3L (both dates inclusive)

t0 ----_-_* (bctth dates inclusive)

Stockwaten 1/1

Fire Protecti t/ r

s. Total quantity to hre appropriated is (a)----:59- and,/or (b)_--*__--
cubic feet per second acre l6el per annum

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Descriptinn of ditclres. flumes. purnps, headgates. etc Headbox. pipel ine

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; t0tal

reservoir capacity acre-feeu period of year when water will be diverted to storage:

to inclusive.

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is

d. ls grnund \ruater with a lernperature of greater tlran gOoF being sought?

feet

No

\
(
c(q

I

\
A?

7 . Time required for the completion of the works anrJ applicatiorr of the water to the proposecl benef icial use is

I

5 years {mrhrrnum I year)
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Description of proposed uses (ff irrigation only, go to item 9l:

a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock 15 Horses & cows

c. Municipal; show name of municipality.

d. Domestic; show number of households

e. Other; describe fully

Descriptiorr of place of use:

a. lf water is ftir irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

b. lf water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domesticl in the corres-

ponding place of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

TOTALS

Total number of acres to be irrigated

1A n^^^.ik^ an., ^+F ^: r^,-t.r. rinh+c nc-n {^. rl-.a cama hrrr^nc6c rc z{acnriFor{ ahnrraI V, VEJVI lUg Ol ry Ulr rgl vvqlsr r rvr llJ uouu lvl (l lv oql I rv l/ul }/vdvr qo
Non e

ILRt
X29l6E

sE%NW%NE%sE%sw%NWTrNE% SElhsw%NW%NE%SEt/qsw%NW%NE%sw%

sw%NW%NE%
sEc.RANGE

SElA

1 1 . a. Wlro owns the property at tl'le point of diversion? lvlontgomery Devel opers

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? Appl i cants

c. lf tlre property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing.

12. Remarks

I ) "lhe place of use is further described as Lots 1, 3 & 4 o"f Block 3, Princess l4ine

Ranch Planned Unit Development.

n c0p e50 a correspon ence
?

q

Ha'iley, ID 8333
5e.-r-{i '+. '. (-r;.ivt f ,-'.(t

or
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8E lT KhIOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for pernrit to appropriate the public wat

I

P e.4etri 44t*t e 4r

ofers

(Applicant)

the State of ldaho as herein set fc,rth.



,t rlftrs )
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Fee $ Receipted ,, h . &"//tr;; o

R eceived

/^-.
(U/{5/1"

t,&d.{*;' Preliminary check bY

4r:1{rt Date

Publication prePared bY Date Published in

Publicatiorr approved ry Date

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RE$OIJRCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the state of

ldaho No. , and said application is herebY

1. Approval o{ said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS'

b proof of nnnstrrrction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

v

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other

water rights tor 6e iame land srratt noiexc""o O.5Z cubic feet per iecond for each acre of land'

cl. Ttre water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower p^urposes.shall be junior and subordinate to all

rights to the ,se ot-*aier- oth", than hy;;;;o*"i,'*iinio the'State of ldaho that are initiated later in time

than the priority of this permit and shali noi give rise to any right or claim against any f uture rights to the

use of water, other than hydropower, *iirt-inirl" stite of toanJ initiated latdr in time than the priority of this

,19----

permit

e. Other:



Stote of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
STATE OFFICE, 450 w. Stote Srreer, Boise, tdoho

!

CECIT D. ANDRUS

Governor

A. KENNETH DUNN

Dreoor

Aloiling oddres:
Stotehouse

Boise, ldoho 83720
(208) }}n-a,uo

April 30, 1987

RE: Appl i cati on fo'r Permi t . 37-822

Mel vin Webb
Larry Fickel
Clavin Webb
c/o Melvin Webb
Box 416
Bel levue, ID 83313

Gentl emen:
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ll'le have received your application for perm'it, as referenced above, from
our Southern Regional Office for final'review.

Please be advised that prior to any final action being taken on this
application, we must have in our file a written statement that the
owners of the spring do not object to your use of the water. As Mr.
Holmes advised you in his correspondente of September 4, 19g6 (copy
enc'losed), the owners of the spring are Montgomery Devefopers.' piiase
contact them and request their written permiision- to apprbpr.iate the
waters of said spring.

hle will withhold final action on your application pending receipt of
the above requested information for thirty (30) days. Ii we do not
hear.from you within the 30-day period, the'prioriiy date of your
application may be advanced. Failure to submit the additionai infor-
mation is cause for the Director to void the application.

If you haye.any questions regarding this matter, piease feel free to
contact either our office or our Southerh Reg'ionai 0ffice.
Sincerely,

KAY I^JALKER

Technical Records Specialist

KW: sc
Encl osure
cc: Loren Holmes, Southern Region
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BEFORE TnE DEPARTUENT OF WATER RESOURCES '' 
''].'0r't
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IN TEE }TATTER OF APPI,ICATION FOR PERUIT

NO. 37-8224 IN TnE NAliE OF !.IELVIN WEBB,

I,ARRY FICKEI, A}ID CAI,VIN WEBB

)
)
)
)
)
)

ORDER VOIDING
APPLICATION

\
\
s
0\

\

This matter having come before the fdaho Department of Water

Resources (Department) as a result of application made to the

Department for a perrnit to appropriate water, the Department,

makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and

Order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On August t, 1985, Melvin Webb, Larry Fickel and Calvin

![ebb filed with the Department of Water Resources Application to
Appropriate Water No. 37-8224 proposing diversion of 0.59 cubic

feet per second frorn a spring for domest,ic, stockwater and fire
protection purposes within NESENW, Section 29, TlN, R168, 8.M.,

Camas County.

2. In its review of the application for approval, the

Department deterrnined that the applicant had not shown proof of
permission to use the spring from the owners of the property on

which the spring is located.

3. The Department sent, notice on April 30, L987, to the

applicant that written permission was needed in order to approve

the application.



4. On May 7, 1990, the Department again corresponded with
the applicant stating the Application to Appropriate Water wou1d.

be voided for failure to respond to the request for information
unless the applicant provided the information within thirty (30)

days showing why the application should not be voided.

5. The applicant failed to respond to the Departmentrs

request to show permission from the owners of the property.

CONCI,USIONS OF LAW

1. Section 42-204, Idaho Code, states:
rrlf . the department shall request additional
information and the applicant fails to . supply the
needed information within thirty (30) days, the
departrnent may void the record of said application and
notify the applicant of such action.rl

2. Application for Permit uo. 37-8224 should be voided. for
failure of the applicant to supply requested. information within
thirty (30) days.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Application for permit No.

37-8224 is VOIDED pursuant t
Dated this I rv& 

",7Tr

o n 42-20 4 | Idaho Code.

, L990.

4 ZlAa
GLEN SAXTON, Ch ef

Water Alloeation Bureau

2

ORDER REJECTING APPLICATION


